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Patriot Preparatory Academy Mission Statement

Help every student thrive, leading them to
become the best version of themselves in

and beyond the classroom.

Patriot Preparatory Academy Core Values

Joy in Learning

We believe that lifelong learning is the
path to happiness and continual growth.
Our school exists to plant those
educational seeds that will continue to
thrive into adulthood.

Be Engaged

We always strive to arrive at school ready
to give our attention and engage with
each other, especially on the days when it
may feel challenging to do so.

Celebrate Each Other

Patriot Prep is a community of caring
teachers, staff, administrators, and
students who lift each other and equally
value our similarities and uniqueness.

Great Expectations

Our students succeed best when
they are respectfully challenged
to achieve their potential. That
means we hold them accountable
both for academic achievement
and personal conduct.

Lead by Example

Our school’s culture starts at the
top with administrators who lead
with wisdom and kindness, but it
is nurtured by everyone in the
Patriot Prep community. We all
have a role in fostering a healthy,
safe, and encouraging
environment.



Patriot Preparatory Academy Academic Goals

1. By 06/30/2028 we will improve the performance of all
students in all grades at Patriot Preparatory Academy to
increase 5.00% in both family engagement and school activity
attendance using attendance data.

2. By 06/30/2028 we will improve the performance of all
students in all grades at Patriot Preparatory Academy to
increase 9.00% in reading/literacy using state report card data.

3. By 06/30/2028 we will improve the performance of all
students in all grades at Patriot Preparatory Academy to
increase 9.00% in math using state report card data.
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Patriot Preparatory Academy Academic Achievements

Graduating Class of 2025 — At our 15" commencement, our 38 graduating
seniors had many accomplishments that should be hlghllghted' They:
Earned a combined total of 327 college credits while in high school
Earned a combined total of 190 graduation seals, with 100% of
students earning more than the 2 required seals
Completed over 4,030 community service hours as a class while in

high school

Received a combined total of $4,430,600 in scholarships, grants, and

financial awards
100% accepted to a college of their choice

Progress/Growth (ELA)

Progress/Growth (Math)

Progress/Growth (Science)

Progress/Growth (social studies)

*scale for growth*

Avg.

89.3% - 4 year

100% - 5 year

COLUMBUS CITY SCHOOLS
@ 251n8s

WHITEHALL CITY SCHOOLS

255TARS ()

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY
3.5 STARS

GROVEPORT MADISON LOCAL SCHOOLS

€ 355TARS

REYNOLDSBURG CITY SCHOOLS
3'STARS




Student Demographics

Total Number of Students — 715
Attendance Rate — 94.2%

Students by Gender:
Male — 333 (46%)
Female — 382 (54%)

Students by Ethnicity:
Asian — 9 (1.3%)

African American — 481 (67.3%)
Hispanic — 133 (18.6%)
Multiracial — 59 (8.3%)
White/Caucasian — 28 (3.9%)
Unknown Ethnicity - 5 (0.6%)

Students by Other:

Disabilities — 85 (11.9%)

Economically Disadvantaged — 715 (100%)
Limited English Proficient — 66 (9.2%)




Patriot Preparatory Academy Board of Education

Amy McCann, Board President
Benito Lucio, Board Vice President
Joseph Baker, Board Member
Sarah Brigante, Board Member
Sharon Mills, Board Member

Board Meeting Dates
July 31, 2025
August 14,2025
September 18, 2025
October 23, 2025
November 20, 2025
January 15, 2026
February 19, 2026
March 26, 2026
April 16,2026
May 21, 2026
June 18, 2026



Patriot Preparatory Academy Administration

Sean Smith
Superintendent

Joel McCloskey
Treasurer

Dale Tucker
Elementary Administrator

Marty Dwyer
Student Services Administrator




Patriot Preparatory Academy Financial Status

REVENUES
Operating Revenue

State Funding (Foundation, QCSSF, Casino)

Lunchroom revenues
Student Activity and Class Fees

Other

Total Operating Receipts
Nonoperating Revenue
Federal Grant Revenues
State Grants
Donations and Fundraising
Debt Proceeds
Interest Income

Total Nonoperating Receipts

EXPENSES

Operating Expenses
100 Salaries and Wages

TOTAL REVENUES

200 Employee Retirement and Insurance Benefits

400 Purchased Services

500 Supplies and Materials

600 Capital Outlay

800 Other

Total Operating Expenses

Nonoperating Expenses

Debt Principal Payments

Interest on Debt

Total Nonoperating Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

Total Revenues Less Total Expenses

Starting Cash Balance

Ending Cash Balance

FISCAL YEAR 2025

10,216,799
11,123
110,322
7,981

10,346,225

1,505,293
1,710,408
16,476

158,522

3,390,699

13,736,924

5,703,110
1,554,225
1,183,713
1,031,436
3,825,128

45,287

13,342,899

233,200
97,050

330,250

13,673,149

63,775

6,096,843
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Patriot Preparatory Academy Location and Contact

4938 Beatrice Drive
Columbus, OH 43227

Phone: (614) 864-5332
Fax: (614) 864-5381
Www.patriotprep.com
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